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Your Job

My work gives me a feeling of personal accomplishment 83% 5%
2%
My work is interesting and makes the best use of my skills and capabilities
| feel empowered to make decisions and act on them 79% 9%
| am encouraged to take initiative in my role 84% 5%
| understand the performancg standards and what | am expected to 29% 16% 5%
achieve in my job
SPSO'’s success is reliant on all of us achieving our individual objectives 86% 9% 5%
| feel that my contribution to the success of the SPSO is valued 74% 10%
| am able to find information when | need it 57% 16% 28%
3|%
My targets are ambitious but realistic 55% 17% 24%
f%
| feel my job is secure 72% 19% 7%

m% Positive m% Neutral m9% Negative % N/A




Internal Relations

I am kept well informed about what the organisation is doing

| can express my views and question any decisions that affect my work 3% 21%

| have the opportunity to contribute to how things are done at the SPSO 16%

2%
| feel comfortable communicating information to colleagues across the
organisation

10%

| have good working relationships with my colleagues

There is a good balance of verbal, written and email communication used
in the SPSO

17%

Our roles are structured to enable us to work well together

Our physical environment is structured to enable us to work well together 72% 14% 14%

m % Positive ®m9% Neutral m% Negative




External Customers

3%

We listen to our customers rather than just telling them what they need

2%

We act on the feedback we receive from external stakeholders

| feel there are effective support mechanisms in place for me to deal with
difficult customers

3%

| have the opportunity to debrief following difficult conversations

| feel well supported when | am communicating difficult or sensitive issues

% Positive m9% Neutral 9% Negative % N/A




Management

4%
2%
My line manager behaves consistently with integrity
4%\ 2%
2%
My line manager encourages collaboration with other teams 86% 7% 5%
My line manager strives to support and deliver better ways of working 93% 7%
My line manager communicates effectively with me 88% 9%
2%
Performance is managed in my team 67% 26% 5%
4% 204
2%
| am encouraged to achieve high performance 84% 11%

I/my team are consistently recognised when we exceed expectations 75% 16%

m% Positive m% Neutral m9% Negative % N/A




Leadership

SPSO has a clear plan for the future to ensure our continued success 57% 18% 25%

The leadership team communicates the organisation’s vision and

objectives clearly SR A e
| feel comfortable with the prog:)erzzsrﬂdtigireection of the organisation at the 48% 18% 34%
The leadership team com(rjnur_li_cate effectively, keeping me informed about 54% 14% 3204

ecisions and progress

The leadership team provide consistent and effective leadership 50% 18% 32%

The leadership team are open and responsive 61% 16% 23%

| trust and respect the leadership team at the SPSO 59% 30% 11%
| feel motivated by our leadership team 48% 27% 25%

% Positive ®m% Neutral =% Negative




Learning and Development

2%

The learning and development | recjglt\)/e is appropriate and relevant to my 20% 20%

@
There are sufficient opportunities for me to receive learning and 71% 18% 9%
development to improve my skills
| receive regular, timely feedback on my performance 7% 7%
The feedback | receive helps me to improve my performance 77% 20%
| believe that the SPSO are committed to developing me 70% 20%

| am supported to apply any learning to my day to day work 79% 16%

SPSO invests in its people 73% 18%

m % Positive m9% Neutral 9% Negative % N/A




Equal Opportunities and Diversity L

4% 2%

| think the SPSO respects individual differences (for example, cultures,
working styles, backgrounds, ideas)

I know how to seek support for concerns relating to bullying and

0, (0)
harassment 7% S

4%

| feel confident that the SPSO would act on any reports of bullying and
harassment

4% 4%

Access to opportunities for development and support is fairly managed

My work environment is free from bullying and harassment 86% 7% 7%

m % Positive m9% Neutral 9% Negative % N/A




Work-Life Balance

| believe managers deal with applications for flexible working fairly and
consistently

| am supported in balancing my work and personal life

| am comfortable with the amount of work | am expected to do
Health and wellbeing is effectively promoted

Health and wellbeing is part of our culture

The SPSO is committed to supporting my health and wellbeing
My manager supports me in my health and wellbeing

| am aware of the health and wellbeing initiatives available to me

People help and support each other at SPSO

m % Positive ®% Neutral m9% Negative % N/A




Perceptions of SPSO ‘—

| am proud to work for the SPSO 85% 9% 6%
| would tell people that this is a good place to work 68% 19% 13%
| feel a strong sense of belonging and purpose at the SPSO 68% 23% 9%
| feel committed to the SPSQO’s goals 79% 15% 6%
| share the SPSO’s values 91% 9%
My day-to-day behaviour reflects SPSO’s values 89% 11%
4%
SPSO’s values guide the way we work and make decisions 81% 15% .
We challenge behaviours that are not in line with our values 64% 23% 13%
At the SPSO we have the physical resources we need to complete our 0 0
work effectively e ek A
At the SPSO we have the people resources we need to complete our work 19% 11% 70%
effectively
At the SPSO we regularly look for ways to improve 85% 6% 9%
At SPSO we embrace change to create a sustainable future 66% 21% 13%

m % Positive ®9% Neutral ®9% Negative




Corporate Social Responsibility

2%
Working for an organisation with similar ethical views to my own is 9206 6%
important to me

4%

SPSO contributes to campaigns and projects that promote the wellbeing of
society

2%

At SPSO we implement initiatives that minimise our impact on the
environment

4%

We are encouraged to suggest ways that SPSO could support community
causes and/or charities

2%

| have dedicated time at work to contribute to SPSQO’s CSR initiatives 51% 21% 26%

Participating in CSR activities a_IIows me to grow and develop 5306 2504 11%
professionally

m % Positive m9% Neutral 9% Negative % N/A
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